City of Portland, Maine – Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

I was a stand of the stand of the

Location of Construction:	Owner:		Phone:	Permit No:
11 Carroll St. Portland	Lisa Villensen		(207) 374-5940	990520
Owner Address: P.O. Box 1044 Blue Hill, Me. 04614	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	BusinessName:	.,
				PARE DAME LOOLIED
Contractor Name:	Address:	1 155- Phone:	62	Permit Issued ISSUED
Chris GreenLAW	cell phane 633-1/82 0			
Past Use: Single Family	Proposed Use:	COST OF WORK: \$30,000.00	PERMIT FEE: \$ 170,00	MAY 2 4 1999
	and a second sec	4	+	
2 mil		FIRE DEPT. Ap		
L		🗆 Der		Zone: CBL: PORTLAND
	to lemain zunits	0.	BOC796-101	ZONE. CBL. GOZARD MICD
Proposed Project Description:	With Church	Signature:	Signature: Arffor	Zoning Approval: 2 units of
Construct Description.	To Book		FIVITIES DISTRICT (PAD.)	AK With permitting
Interior Renov			proved	Special Zone or Reviews:
New Bathroom			proved with Conditions:	Shoreland and as
FORW MOLELLOVER .	PEN ELOVE	De		U Wetland
		Signature:	Date:	DSubdivision
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:		Dute.	Site Plan maj Ominor Omm O
U.B.	May 7	th,1999		3 1504 1
				Zoning Appeal
1. This permit application does not preclude the A	Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State	e and Federal rules.		□ Variance □ Miscellaneous
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, sep	ptic or electrical work.			Conditional Use
3. Building permits are void if work is not started	within six (6) months of the date of issuar	nce. False informa-		□ Interpretation
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop				□ Approved
	* Call For Pickup			Denied
	821-3593 Pager	L		Historic Preservation
		e/ Leave Number	MIL PERMAN	□ Not in District or Landmark
			WITH REE ISSUE	Does Not Require Review
			WITH REQUIREMENTS	Requires Review
			EMENTO	
			.13	Action:
	CERTIFICATION			Appoved
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the		k is authorized by the o	wher of record and that I have been	
authorized by the owner to make this application a				
if a permit for work described in the application is				
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable ho				Date: TODA Sligg
		May 7th, 1999	7	
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS:	DATE:	PHONE:	- Carlo and the second s
SIGNALUKE OF AFFEICANT	ADDRESS.	DAIL.	HONE.	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK	K, TITLE	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	PHONE:	
	mit Dook Groop Assessor's Capan			

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector

Type Inspection Record Foundation: Framing: Plumbing: Final: Other:	6/4/49 checked Stais on near for pew Add area. 6/4/49 checked Stais on near for pew Add area. 6/4/49 checked + 7" rise or checked area. 6/4/49 checked or checked area. 6/4/49 checked for the state of
--	---

LAND USE - ZONING REPORT

ADDRESS: 11 CArro DATE: Struct Decl REASON FOR PERMIT: Com neterior Willen < BUILDING OWNER: U C-B-I: 1571 PERMIT APPLICANT: _____ APPROVED: With Conditions DENIED:_____ 17, # 10 CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL 41 1. This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that work. During its existence, all aspects of the Home Occupation criteria, Section 14-410, shall be 2. maintained. The footprint of the existing ______ shall not be increased during maintenance 3. reconstruction. All the conditions placed on the original, previously approved, permit issued on _____ 4. are still in effect for this amendment. 5. Your present structure is legally nonconforming as to rear and side setbacks. If you were to demolish the building on your own volition, you will not be able to maintain these same setbacks. Instead you would need to meet the zoning setbacks set forth in today's ordinances. In order to preserve these legally non-conforming setbacks, you may only rebuild the _____ in place and in phases. This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a 6. separate permit application for review and approval. Our records indicate that this property has a legal use of $\underline{T} \underline{\Box} \underline{D}$ units. Any change in this approved use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval. 8. Separate permits shall be required for any signage. Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pool(s), and/or garage. This is <u>not</u> an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You <u>shall not</u> add any additional 10. kitchen equipment, such as stoves, microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc. without special approvals. Other requirements of condition_____ 11.

Masschnickd

Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

	BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
DAT	TE: 13MAY 99 ADDRESS: 11 Carroll ST. CBL: 062-B-021
REA	SONFORPERMIT: To Construct cleck in back & Interior renovations.
	LDINGOWNER: 2,54 Willenson
	MITAPPLICANT: IContractor Chris Greenlaw
	GROUP R-3 BOCA 1996 CONSTRUCTION TYPE 5B
002	CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
~ 11	
	permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:
Арр	roved with the following conditions: <u>K #2, #11,#13, #19, #27, #31, #32, #34</u>
★ 1. &-2.	This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws. Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)
3.	Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10 percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and shall be covered with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2
4.	Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of 1/2" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from corners of foundation and a maximum 6' o.c. between bolts. (Section 2305.17)
5.	Waterproofing and damp proofing shall be done in accordance with Section 1813.0 of the building code.
- 6. 7.	Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0 It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify
_ 8.	that the proper setbacks are maintained. Private garages located <u>beneath habitable rooms</u> in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or 1-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. <u>Private</u> <u>garages attached side-by-side to rooms</u> in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4, Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)
9.	All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National
10.	Mechanical Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211 Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City's Building Code.
∦ п.	Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-1, I-2, M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 3e4" but not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not be less than 30", but not more than 38".) Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at least 1 ¼" and not greater than 2". (Sections 1021 & 1022.0) - Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section 1014.7)
12.	Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6". (Section 1204.0)
X 13.	Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/" maximum rise. All other Use Group minimum 11" tread, 7" maximum rise. (Section 1014.0)
14. 15.	The minimum headroom in all parts of a stainway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8") 1014.4 Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as <u>means of evress or rescue</u> they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches
16	(610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 1018.6) Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits

.

- Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1) All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour, including fire doors with self closer's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) (Section 710.0) 16.
- 17.





HIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
--

PERMIT IS ISSUED

Building or Use Permit Pre-Application

Additions/Alterations/Accessory Structures

To Detached Single Family Dwelling

332 2	PERMIT IS ISSUED	
E 2 2 Building	or Use Permit Pre-Application	
g c ~ Additions/	Alterations/Accessory Structures	
	ached Single Family Dwelling	
In the interest of processing your application in the q	uickest possible manner, please complete the Info Use Permit.	ormation below for a Building or
NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real e City, payment arrangements	state or personal property taxes or user charg must be made before permits of any kind are	
Location/Address of Construction: 11 Carro	11 <u>st</u>	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number	Owner:	Telephone#:
Chart# 062 Block# B Lat# 021	Lisa A. Willensen	207-374-5940
Owner's Address: 044614	Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Cost Of Work: Fee
P.O. Box 1044 Blue Hill Me	· · · · ·	\$ 30,000 \$170
Proposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as possible)	New Deets on B	ack 8×15

interior Renovations, and CHOLL Red By: Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone Roosevelt Trovi Windhow Me The Dove tail (TTOUP _

Separate permits are required for Internal & External Plumbing, HVAC and Electrical installation. •All construction must be conducted in compliance with the 1996 B.O.C.A. Building Code as amended by Section 6-Art IL.

•All plumbing must be conducted in compliance with the State of Maine Plumbing Code.

• All Electrical Installation must comply with the 1996 National Electrical Code as amended by Section 6-Art III. •HVAC(Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning) installation must comply with the 1993 BOCA Mechanical Code. You must Include the following with you application:

1) A Copy of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement

2) A Copy of your Construction Contract, if available - Cost /4 639,000

1999

Ζ,

MAY

3) A Plot Plan (Sample Attached)

If there is expansion to the structure, a complete plot plan (Site Plan) must include:

The shape and dimension of the lot, all existing buildings (if any), the proposed structure and the distance from the actual The shape and dimension of the lot, all existing buildings (11 any), we proposed substance and **PEPLOF, BUILDING ANSING STION** property lines. Structures include decks porches, a bow windows cantilever sections and roperty **CLUY OF PORTLAND**, ME ORTLAND, ME

pools, garages and any other accessory structures.

Scale and required zoning district setbacks

4) Building Plans (Sample Attached)

A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the following elements of

Cross Sections w/Framing details (including porches. decks w/ railings, and accessory strue

- Floor Plans & Elevations
- Window and door schedules
 - Foundation plans with required drainage and dampproofing
 - Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as furnaces, chimneys, gas equipment, HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require special review must be included.

Certification

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Date:

Signature of applicant:

Laul All Building Permit Fee: \$25.00 for the 1st \$1000.cost plus \$5.00 per \$1.000.00 construction cost thereafter. O:\INSP\CORRESP\MNUGENT\APADSFD.WPD

U

		D	PHONE NO.		<u>-</u>	וופע, ט	15 1999 Ø	
•* *								
MAINE REVENUE SERVICES Property Tax Division 24 State House Station Augusta, Maine 04333	PLE	OF THIS COUNTY DO NOT	TH COPIES FORM WITH / REGISTRY (DETACH! ID INSTRUCT		<u>Erse befor</u> i	COMP	LETI <u>ng d</u>	ECLARATI
1. MUNICIPALITY OF TOW	<u>HANSFEH</u>			LARATION	TITLE 36, 4			541 through 4
					BOOK		PAGE	
Portland		Cum	berland	TEE (BUYER)	(R	EGISTRY	USE ONLY	
2. IDENTITY: NAME(S. (LAS"	FIRST, INITIAL) A	ND SOCIAL	SECURITY NUME	EE (BUYER)		FEDERAL	IDENTIFICAT	
Lisa A. Will	emsen					•	150	40 142
3. NUMBER AND STREET			CITY OR TOWN	N	<u> </u>		TATE AND Z	
P.O. Box 104	4		Blue	• H111				4614
	·		GRANT	OR (SELLER)	<u>+</u> t			
4. IDENTITY: NAME(S) (LAST	FIRST, INITIAL) A	ND SOCIAL	SECURITY NUME	ER(S) OR CORPOR	ATE NAME(S) AND	FEDERAL	IDENTIFICAT	ION NUMBER
Frances V. W	alsh						352	22 627
5. NUMBER AND STREET			CITY OR TOW	<u> </u>	·	s	TATE AND Z	
RR1, Box 211		•	Cent	er Sandwi	ch		NH O	3227
	6. TAX MAP & LO		(Required)			<u>\</u>	Warning ti	
, Internet in the second se	Map 62	2, Blo	ck B, Lot	21			operty is class	Hed as Fermlan
PROPERTY	MUNICIPALITY	DOESNOT	THAVE TAX MAP Street	S (Please describe	property)	aubstan	ipace, or Tree (Itial financial pe d by developm	arowin, a Mality could be ent, subdivision
				_		partition	, or change in	
	7. DATE OF TRAN (Lise numerals)		MO. DAY 04 30	YR. 99		property		Not Applicable
	(Use numerals) 8. Consideration n	Paning tot	04 30	99 paid, or regulaed to	be paid, for real pr		able KiX	whather more
CONSIDERATION	(Use numerais) 8. Consideration n in money or oti consideration o would bring in th	neening tote herwise and only is paid, he open may rit thereof, o	04 30 amount or price shall include the consideration is rket. (Tax will be o	99	brigage, liens or er <u>e</u> of the property. ¹ try when the deed k	Applic operty value ocumbrance value is the recorded	ued in money as thereon. It estimated The tax rate	whather rece If a gift or nor price the pro
CONSIDERATION	(Use numerals) 8. Consideration on in money or oth consideration of would bring in the or fractional part	neening tots herwise and only is paid, he open mai rt thereof, or 2	04 30 amount or price shall include the consideration is rket. (Tax will be o	paid, or required to emount of any me based on the <u>yalu</u> collected at the regis value. The tax is e	brigage, liens or er <u>e</u> of the property. ¹ try when the deed k	Applic operty value acumbranc Value is the recorded reen the b	ued in money as thereon. It estimated The tax rate	, whether rece if a gift or nor price the prop is \$2.20 per \$ seller.) [<u>1 exe</u>
CONSIDERATION EXEMPTION	(Use numerals) 8. Consideration in in money or oth consideration of waskid bring in th or fractional pair complete line th FULL CONSIDERATI	neening totz herwise and only is paid, he open mai rt thereof, o B ION \$ S ION \$	04 30 tl amount or price shall include the consideration is fket. (Tax will be o f consideration or 210,000.0	paid, or required to emount of any me based on the <u>yalu</u> collected at the regis value. The tax is e	ongage, itens or er § of the property. I try when the deed it qually divided betw XABLE DNSIDERATION	Applic operty valu countbranc value is the recorded reen the b	able EX ued in money as thereon. I be estimated . The tax rate uyer and the	whether record ff a gift or nor price the pro- is \$2.20 per \$ seller.) <u>if exe</u>
	(Use numerals) 8. Consideration m In money or of consideration o wauld bring in t or fractional par <u>complete line</u> : FULL CONSIDERATI 9. EXPLAIN BAS M.R.S.A. 36 §4	neaning tota herwise and herwise and herwise and herwise paid, heron main thereof, o 2 KON \$ 5 KON \$ \$ CON \$ 5 KON \$ CON \$	04 30 amount or price is chall include the consideration is riset. (Tax will be of consideration or 210,000.0 KEMPTION (Con-	99 paid, or required to pand, or required to pased on the value objected at the regis value. The tax is e 00 .00 TA 00 .00 TA .00 00 .00 TA .00	brigage, liens or er a of the property. I try when the deed is qually divided betw XABLE INSIDERATION sfer is claimed to st that the price of t	Applic operty value acumbrance value is the s recorded seen the b \$ 210 be fully of he propert	while KX used in money as thereon. I be estimated . The tax rate uyer and the 0, 000 - 0 br partially e	whether reco if a gift or nor price the pro- is \$2.20 per 1 sciler.) If exe 0 .00 exempt pursu- more or iess the ange, or trans
EXEMPTION SPECIAL	(Use numerals) 8. Consideration m in money or of consideration o wauld bring in t or fractional par <u>complete line</u> : FULL CONSIDERATI 9. EXPLAIN BAS M.R.S.A. 36 §4 10. Were there sp fair market va was based or 11. Z Buyer withheid Main purchase pric	neaning tota herwise and herwise and herwise and herwise and therwise and herwise and herw	04 30 al amount or price is shall include the consideration is fixet. (Tax will be of consideration or 210,000.0 XEMPTION (Con Instances in the tra is the fact that tra- alue.) PLEASE E at they have to from the ed by § 5250-A evenue Services	99 paid, or required to based on the <u>yalu</u> collected at the regis value. The tax is e 00 .00 TA 00 .00 TA 00 .00 TA 00 .00 TA 00 .00 TA 00 .00 TA	brigage, liens or er a of the property. I try when the deed is qually divided betw XABLE INSIDERATION sfer is claimed to st that the price of t	Applic operty value acumbnano value is the recorded reen the b s 210 be fully of be fully of he propert tercorpora o withhold en receive r the proper	while EX wed in money the estimated . The tax rate uyer and the . The tax rate . T	whether reco if a gift or nor price the pro- is \$2.20 per 1 sciller.) If exe 0 .00 exempt purau- more or iess to ange, or trans X to ne tax because ato Tax Assess an \$50,000,
EXEMPTION SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES INCOME TAX	(Use numerals) 8. Consideration m in money or of consideration o wauld bring in to or fractional par <u>complete line 1</u> FULL CONSIDERATI 9. EXPLAIN BAS M.R.S.A. 36 §4 10. Were there sp fair market va was based or 11. Z Buyer withheid Main purchase pric and will remit within 30 days	neaning tota herwise and herwise and herwise paid, he open may rt thereof, of 2 KON \$ 5 KON \$ 5	04 30 al amount or price is shall include the consideration is rket. (Tax will be of consideration or 210,000.0 KEMPTION (Con- is the fact that tra- is the fact that tra- alue.) <u>PLEASE E</u> at they have ix from the ind by § 5250-A avenue Services of transfer.	99 paid, or required to based on the <u>yalu</u> collected at the regis value. The tax is e 00 .00 TA 00 .00 TA 00 .00 TA 00 .00 TA 00 .00 TA 00 .00 TA	brigage, itens or er a of the property. I try when the deed is qually divided betw XABLE NISIDERATION sfer is claimed to st that the price of the set of the price	Applic operty value acumbrance value is the a recorded ween the be \$ 210 be fully of be fully of tercorporate tercorporate ed as a M an receive r the propert tercorporate exempt p	we have	whether reck if a gift or nor price the pro- is \$2.20 per \$ seller.) If exe 0 .00 exempt puraut more or iess the ange, or trans- x me tax because atto Tax Assess an \$50,000,
EXEMPTION SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES INCOME TAX	(Use numerals) 8. Consideration in in money or of consideration o wauld bring in to or fractional par <u>complete line</u> : FULL CONSIDERATI 9. EXPLAIN BAS M.R.S.A. 36 §4 10. Were there sp fair market va was based on 11	neaning tota herwise and herwise and herwise and herwise and herwise and only is paid, herwise and interest, o solution (ON) solution (ON) solution (Such a hermitter hermitte	04 30 al amount or price is shall include the consideration is riset. (Tax will be of consideration or 210,000.0 (EMPTION (Con- is the fact that tra- is the fact that tra- alue.) <u>PLEASE E</u> at they have ix from the ind by § 5250-A avenue Services of transfer.	99 paid, or required to based on the <u>value</u> objected at the regis value. The tax is e 00 .00 TA 00 .00 TA 00 .00 CC nplete only if trans ansfer which sugget refer was a forced of XPLAIN.	brigage, itens or er a of the property. I try when the deed is qually divided betw XABLE NISIDERATION sfer is claimed to st that the price of the set of the price	Applic operty value acumbrance value is the a recorded ween the be \$ 210 be fully of be fully of be fully of tercorporate	we have box, and	If a gift or nor price the prop is \$2.20 per \$ sciler.) [1 exer 0 .00 xempt pursue more or iess th ange, or transf x to the tax because ate Tax Assee an \$50,000, \$5250-A, sub;

.

•

D PHONE NO. : 2079427722

<u>BXHIBIT A</u>

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon, situated on Carroll Street, in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Carroll Street at the southwesterly corner of land formerly owned by Charles S. Deake and more recently by Hilda L. Ives; thence running westwardly by said Carroll Street to a point opposite the center of the partition wall between the brick dwelling house standing on the premises under description and the one standing on the premises next westerly therefrom; and from these two point extending northwardly a distance of 120 feet adjoining said Deake land on the east, and the westerly line running through the center of said partition wall and a continuation thereof to the rear line; said premises being No. 11 on said Carroll Street according to plans of said City of Portland. Said premises have a frontage on Carroll Street of about 26.25 feet. D PHONE NO. : 2079427722



Frances V. Walsh, of Sandwich, New Hampshire, for valuable consideration, grants to Lisa A. Willemsen, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 1044, Blue Hill, Maine, 04614, with Warranty Covenants, the following described real property situated at 11 Carroll Street, Portland, Cumberland County, Maine:

A certain lot or parcel of land with the buildings thereon, situated in said Portland, and being more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Meaning and intending to convey the same premises described in a deed from John L. Lynch to Grantor dated October 14, 1987, and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 3019, Page 99.

Witness my hand this 30th day of April, 1999.

Witness

Frances V. Walsh

STATE OF MAINE CUMBERLAND, 55

April 30, 1999

Personally appeared the above named Frances V. Walsh, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed.

Before me,

Attorney at Law/Notary Public

Printed Name

C T.

<u>م</u>

D PHONE NO. : 2079427722

COMBERIAND TITLE COMPANY One Canal Plaza, P.O. Box 4843 Portland, ME 04112-4643 (207) 774-1773

......

Invoice submitted to:

Machias Savings Bank P.O. Box 318 Machias, Maine, 04654-0318

> RM: Lisa A. Willemsen 11 Carroll Street, Portland, Maine

CL-13068

For Services Rendered:

Registry research and abstract with respect to 11 Carroll Street, Portland, Maine

300.00

Costs and Disbursements:

Lawyers Title Insurance Corporation Lender's Premium (\$135,000.00 coverage)	287.00
Surveyor, Mortgage Inspection Plan	
Total:	\$722.00

Total:

If Owner's Title Insurance is requested by Buyer/Owner, the additional premium (\$210,000.00 coverage) is:

\$338.00

* Please return copy of invoice with payment *

2

nalg stiz



20'reg on Fear 50' ft show

1st Floor

Removing mostly Non Bearing Walls. Any Bearing walls will have Tripple 2×10 heading sized for openings,



Floor Froming Typical Tripple 21/10 Headwo.

2 nd Floor.



3rd Floor.



1 But Ponton Mr. CEDAR DECK à Boste Loner deck 278 pt 7" Risc 12" Run 2XZ Ballisters i ; 5%" 0.4 7 Shis Frank & ----: